James Halitead"

JAMES HALSTEAD plc



28 March 2019

James Halstead plc

Notice of Interim Results - Update

Further to the announcement made on 25th March 2019, James Halstead plc, the commercial flooring manufacturer and distributor, will be now be announcing its interim results for the half year to 31 December 2018 on **Friday 29 March 2019**.

For further information please contact:

James Halstead plc D W Drillingcourt 0161 767 2500

Panmure Gordon & Co Ben Thorne / Dominic Morley 0207 886 2500

Hudson Sandler

Nick Lyon 0207 7796 4133